o —

g

STATE OF MICHIGAN
IN THE DISTRICT DIVISION OF THE BARRY COUNTY TRIAL COURT
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF MICHIGAN,
v, File No. 11~1144FY

MICHAEL AARON TERPENING,
Defendant.

PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION
BEFORE THE HONORABLE MICHAERL L. SCHIPPER, TRIAL COURT JUDGE

Hastings, Michigan - Monday, September 12, 2011

APPEARANCES:

For the People: MS. JESSICA R. PAYNE (P67830)
Assistant Prosecuting Attormey
206 West Court Street, Suite 201
Hastings, Michigan 49058
(269) 945-1297¢

For the Defendant: MR. J. THOMAS SCHAEFFER (P193950)

206 South Kalamazoo Avenue
Marshall, Michigan 49068
(269) 781-5193

: MR. JOSEPH E. ELDRED P(46914)
‘ 131 East Columbia Avenue, Suite 213
NON PUB‘—‘C Battle Creek, Michigan 49015

(269) 965-6661

MR. PETER M. KULAS (P73367)
P.O. Box 2725

Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501
(616) 610-0844

RECORDED BY: Kathleen M. Shay, CER 4476
Certified Electronic Recorder
{269) 945-1404




e,

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WITNESSES: PEOPLE

CLAYTON Ny

Direct examination by Ms. Payne
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne
Recross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer
Re-redirct examination by Ms. Payne

Re-recross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer

NICHOLAS Wyneemy

Direct examination by Ms. Payne
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne
Recrogs-examination by Mr. Schaeffer

BRIAN SQEE

Direct examination by Ms. Payne
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne

RODNEY NS ig

Direct examination by Ms. Payne
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne
Recross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer

BRANDON xiiiosiiuty/

Direct examination by Ms. Paynie
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne

DEREK gpemuipiis

Direct examination by Ms. Payne
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer

Page

16
25
27
29
30

33
45
53
55

59
87
ios

111
132
146
150

153
157
161

162
183




TABLE OF CONTENTS cont.

Page

WITNESSES: PEOPLE cont.
TAYLOR Mgy

Direct examination by Ms. Payne 134

Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer 203
People’s Motion to bind over 208
Defense’'s résponse to Motiomn 213
People’s response 217
Court’s finding 217
EXHTBITS: IDENTIFIED ADMITTED
None




