#### STATE OF MICHIGAN

IN THE DISTRICT DIVISION OF THE BARRY COUNTY TRIAL COURT

File No. 11-1144FY

MICHAEL AARON TERPENING,

## Defendant.

### PRELIMINARY EXAMINATION

BEFORE THE HONORABLE MICHAEL L. SCHIPPER, TRIAL COURT JUDGE

Hastings, Michigan - Monday, September 12, 2011

APPEARANCES:

v.

For the People:  $\checkmark$ 

MS. JESSICA R. PAYNE (P67830) Assistant Prosecuting Attorney 206 West Court Street, Suite 201 Hastings, Michigan 49058 (269) 945-1297

For the Defendant:

NON PUBLIC

MR. J. THOMAS SCHAEFFER (P19950) 206 South Kalamazoo Avenue Marshall, Michigan 49068 (269) 781-5193

MR. JOSEPH E. ELDRED P(46914) 131 East Columbia Avenue, Suite 213 Battle Creek, Michigan 49015 (269) 965-6661

MR. PETER M. KULAS (P73367) P.O. Box 2725 Grand Rapids, Michigan 49501 (616) 610-0844

#### RECORDED BY:

Kathleen M. Shay, CER 4476 Certified Electronic Recorder (269) 945-1404

1

COPY

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

.....

	Page
WITNESSES: PEOPLE	
CLAYTON MURADA, MAR	
Direct examination by Ms. Payne	5
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	16
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne	25
Recross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	27
Re-redirct examination by Ms. Payne	29
Re-recross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	30
NICHOLAS ADDITION	
Direct examination by Ms. Payne	33
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	45
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne	53
Recross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	55
BRIAN CHART	
Direct examination by Ms. Payne	59
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	87
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne	108
CODNEY MARKAN	
Direct examination by Ms. Payne	111
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	132
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne	146
Recross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	150
RANDON DENKIMAN	
Direct examination by Ms. Payne	153
Cross-examination by Mr. Schaeffer	157
Redirect examination by Ms. Payne	161
EREK CONTRACTOR	
Direct examination by Ms. Payne	162

## 2

## TABLE OF CONTENTS cont.

## WITNESSES: PEOPLE cont.

# TAYLOR

Direct examination by Ms.	Payne	194
Cross-examination by Mr. S	chaeffer	203

People's Motion to bind over208Defense's response to Motion213People's response217Court's finding217

EXHIBITS:

IDENTIFIED

ADMITTED

Page

None